US $39.99

Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™

1999 PORSCHE 911
CARRERA/CARRERA 4

VIN: WPOCA2992XS652009
CONVERTIBLE
3.4L H6 F DOHC

Séfgl\-/\llll\l_lEEEL DRIVE Zama 6 Previous owners

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

X 8 Service history records

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
@ Last owned in Florida
[ 133,776 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/4/22
at 9:56:54 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

IXEN x| Ownership History

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 1998 2020 2022
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
. . 21yrs. 8
Estimated length of ownership mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo. 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Kansas Florida
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 133,776
[HINGE x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
[MAEris  of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

[HINA[E x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
Check with horized P he dealer f No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
eck with an authorized Porsche dealer for any Reported Reported Reported
open recalls.
[INCEIY x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Lease
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 Veh[C|e
1 998 CAR miles per year. 1 0,805 ml/yl’

L

Date Mileage Source Comments
















09/30/1998 Dealer Inventory

09/30/1998 Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lisle, IL
Ry
Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #0000035655808

11/13/1998

11/13/1998 Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #35655808

=

L

11/05/2002 44,319 Auto Auction

Vehicle sold

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be
driven in another.

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

Title or registration issued

Listed as a fleet vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

2 Owner 2

2003 s

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
7,514 mi/yr

Purchased:
L N

Date Mileage Source

Comments



01/15/2003 46,500

01/17/2003

06/01/2003

07/14/2003

09/26/2003

12/19/2003

02/13/2004

01/29/2005 71,111

03/10/2007 80,307

01/03/2008

07/30/2008

09/10/2008 89,027

02/23/2009 94,535

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Beverly Hills Porsche
Beverly Hills, CA
310-557-2472

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Beverly Hills Porsche
Beverly Hills, CA
310-557-2472

Beverly Hills Porsche
Beverly Hills, CA
310-557-2472

Beverly Hills Porsche
Beverly Hills, CA
310-557-2472

Beverly Hills Porsche
Beverly Hills, CA
310-557-2472

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Service Facility

4.8/5.0

112 Verified Reviews
' 2,14 Customer
6 Favorites

California
Inspection Station
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filler cap replaced

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed
120,000 mile service performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner

moved the vehicle to a new location

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked
Electrical system checked
A/C system checked
Battery replaced

Passed emissions inspection



09/14/2009

02/16/2010

03/10/2010

05/05/2010

05/15/2010

05/15/2010

® Owner3
- Purchased:

2010

Date

99,029

99,800
99,801

100,342

100,354

3

v

Porsche Downtown LA
Los Angeles, CA
888-476-7051

4.8/5.0

112 Verified Reviews
W 2,14 Customer
6 Favorites

Online Listing

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Hope, PA

Title #68036261NEO1

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Jervis, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Inspection Co.
New York

Vehicle serviced
Instrument cluster checked
Front door adjusted
Horn contact replaced
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Ignition system checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while
it was in inventory

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Inspection performed

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
3,711 mi/yr

Mileage Source

Comments



06/14/2010 New York Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported

Port Jervis, NY Loan or lien reported
05/21/2011 104,933 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
03/30/2012 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal

Port Jervis, NY vehicle

Passed safety inspection

05/19/2012 109,248 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
05/04/2013 112,302 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
04/04/2014 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal

Port Jervis, NY vehicle

Passed safety inspection

05/10/2014 116,954 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed
06/19/2015 120,085 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/20/2015 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Mattituck, NY

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Personal Vehicle
2,447 mi/yr

2> Owner4 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Egg%hased: than the industry average of 15,000

miles per year.
LA N

Date Mileage Source

Comments



07/06/2015 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Mattituck, NY

06/05/2016 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Mattituck, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
06/07/2016 124,012 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
07/04/2017 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Correction to record
Mattituck, NY Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Passed safety inspection

07/05/2017 127,827 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/22/2018 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Mattituck, NY vehicle

Passed safety inspection

08/16/2018 130,000 Dinizio's Service Center )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Mattituck, NY ®  Emissions or safety inspection

631-298-8999 performed
08/16/2018 130,196 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
08/12/2019 131,258 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/02/2020 133,776 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

[EENEAEE x| Glossary

First Owner Passed safety inspection

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Insgectigiener 5 Personal Vehicle
Many stBusEchasrfhties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collecte@@2¢the time of the inspection.

New Owner Reporﬁ
WHRAvehicle is IMHEEGRWOWFRR the Title must be transferreSRIRMABISowner(s) at a Department of

Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary



tec zes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownetship is available for vehicles
ma&%?ﬁki@ter 1991 and %&F@tﬁel in the US including Puert ﬁ?@ﬁ!@?&ﬁ?ﬁ?&%éﬁﬂ%{é to take
ownership of a vehicle and ardVj@redabiplenResitowing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
his@aty22/2020 Kansas Title or registration issued

Title Issued Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported

A state issues a title to provid@@ﬂ@ﬁ@@.&ﬁer with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on alGHERAXBEIHBEBds not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

07/27/2021 Kansas Registration issued or renewed
Follow Us: G facebook.coMﬂIARP’lBhiC|€uP@CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX
Geneseo, KS

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES@E#@MQQ%? ND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGE MISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS

ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTOGAR/ARPRSE. Kansas Registration issued or renewed

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P quvkbt@krlg@hir@@r@épt

11/4/22 9:56:54 AM (CDT) Geneseo KS
Title #AB0158581
2 Owner6 Personal Vehicle
Purchased:
2022
Date Mileage Source Comments
09/26/2022 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
10/05/2022 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Fort Lauderdale, FL New owner reported
Title #0148242471 Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.





